OIPE	06-14-00	
FORM PTO-1595 - 1111 1 2 200 07 - 12 - 2000	IVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
FORM PTO-1595 DUN 1 3 200 PT 2 2 2 0 0 PT 2 2 2 0 PT 2	LY Patent and Trader	
FORM PTO-1595 JUN 1 3 200 07 - 12 - 2000 (Rev. 6-93) office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94€ PADEMA® 101401383	6-13-00	
Tab settings → → ▼ RADEM 101401383	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MEDILEV LTD.	1: Name: <u>CARDIODEX LTD.</u>	
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 424	
	Tirat, Hacarmel, Israel	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2: Name:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: April 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	_
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,728,134 Issued March 17, 1998	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number:	
07/12/2000 MIGUYEN 00000075 5728134	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:581 40.00 gp DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.		y
Jay S. Cinamon, Reg. No. 24,156	June 13, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover speet attach	Signature Date ments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with re	<u> </u>	
Commissioner of Patents & Tra		

PATENT REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0900

255133

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

MEDILEV LTD. Nahal Soreq Yayne 81800 Isracl

(hereinafter the Assignor) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

CARDIODEX LTD. P.O. Box 424 Tirat Hacarmel Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent No. 5,728,134 entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HEMOSTASIS"

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in all countries of the world, without limitation, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said patent or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0901

And Assignor, on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or logal representatives.

Signed this;

23rd

day of,

April

2.000

Assignor:

Title: PW

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

Accepted Assignee

Title: 📐

Menachem Zucker Managing Director

CardioDex Ltd.

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010892 FRAME: 0902